Viernes 5 de Julio

7:00
 8:00
Desayuno
 Todos

8:00
 10:00

Impacto económico de la reproducción en los
hatos lecheros
 Victor Cabrera

10:00
 11:00

Uso de vacunas activas modificadas en vacas
frescas
 Victor Cortese

11:00
 11:15
Receso
 Todos

11:15
 12:45

Taller de protocolos de vacunación en ganado
lechero
 Victor Cortese

12:45
 14:00
Comida
 Todos

14:00
 16:00

Prevención y tratamiento de mastitis durante el
periodo fresco
 Rodrigo Pedraza

16:00
 18:00
¿Cómo alcanzar la felicidad?
 Arturo Velasco

21:00
 23:00

Clausura del Congreso ESGAL 2013 y cena con
invitado sorpresa
 Manuel Borges/Todos

Hotel	  Velas	  Vallarta,	  Puerto	  Vallarta,	  México

Otra investigación!
Efecto de !

CT = Chemical test!
TU = Transrectal ultrasound!
RP = Rectal palpation!

$3
7!

$4
7!

$4
7!

$5
1!

Experiment 2!
Economic impact of using chemical tests for early pregnancy diagnosis!

Experiment 2!
Design!

Hormones!

Labor!

AI!

Experiment 2!
Reproductive performance!

31!

31!

Experiment 2!
Economic performance, value of chemical test (CT)!

$ per 1% or $0.1

Base Range CT31 vs
RP39 CT24 vs TU32

% Sensitivity 98/97 94-99 +5.3 +4.5

 % Specificity 98/97 94-99 +3.1 +2.5

% Pregnancy loss 6/6.6 0-10 -3.1 -2.5

% Questionable 3.3/8.5 0-10 -0.4 -0.3

% Estrous detection 50 30-80 0.097 -0.220

$ CT cost 2.4 0.5-5 -0.0175 -0.0192

Experiment 2!
Economic performance, breakeven of chemical test (CT)!

Break even

CT31 vs RP39 CT24 vs TU32

% Sensitivity 96.4 94.9

 % Specificity 95.1 93.2

% Pregnancy loss 8.9 10.5

Economic value of a dairy cow!
A decision support tool!

DairyMGT.info!

Value of improved reproductive
performance!
Law of diminishing returns!

How much is the gain!
• Between $32 and $11 per
cow per year!

Net profit when increasing
preg. rate from 15 to 20%!
• $103 per cow per year!

Value of a new pregnancy!
Important to have cows pregnant!

Cabrera, 2012!

Cost of a pregnancy loss!
Detect aborted cows as early as possible!

Cabrera, 2012!

Cost of a day open ($/d)!
Critical to have pregnant cows and detect non-pregnant cows as early as
possible!

Lactation
MIM 1 2 3 4

1 -‐0.58	   2.41	   2.01	   1.75
2 1.30	   4.03	   4.17	   3.96
3 2.88	   5.16	   5.55	   5.41
4 3.07	   4.75	   5.12	   5.00
5 3.08	   4.27	   4.53	   4.40
6 3.02	   3.77	   3.92	   3.80
7 2.94	   3.26	   3.28	   3.17
8 2.92	   2.73	   2.60	   2.49